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Intent  As Drilled  

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

First Take Point (FTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? 

Is this well an infill well?    

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

KZ 06/29/2018 





Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Grid

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

usft

Map usft

usft

°0.209Slot Radius: in13.200

371,027.10

622,374.30

0.00

32.019453

-103.938489

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

usft

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

usft

usft

usftGround Level:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

usft

usft

0.00

0.00

371,027.10

622,374.30

2,960.00Wellhead Elevation: usft0.00

32.019453

-103.938489

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2015 5/1/2019 6.906 59.792 47,589.45122967

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

187.500.000.000.00

From

(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To

(usft)

Date 5/30/2019

WBDS_IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM196.00 16,880.00 Survey #1 (ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

196.00 1.19 300.70 195.99 1.04 -1.75 -0.80 196.00 300.70 0.61

246.00 0.84 286.55 245.98 1.41 -2.55 -1.06 50.00 294.85 0.86

339.00 0.57 305.45 338.97 1.87 -3.58 -1.39 93.00 294.17 0.38

399.00 0.48 341.13 398.97 2.28 -3.90 -1.75 60.00 321.71 0.55

492.00 0.75 9.96 491.96 3.25 -3.92 -2.71 93.00 358.77 0.43

577.00 1.27 6.00 576.95 4.73 -3.73 -4.21 85.00 7.47 0.62

688.00 1.14 6.00 687.93 7.06 -3.48 -6.54 111.00 6.00 0.12

782.00 1.01 331.73 781.91 8.72 -3.78 -8.15 94.00 349.93 0.69

876.00 1.49 298.50 875.89 10.03 -5.25 -9.26 94.00 311.84 0.90

971.00 1.10 287.78 970.86 10.90 -7.20 -9.86 95.00 293.95 0.48

1,065.00 0.70 260.45 1,064.85 11.08 -8.62 -9.86 94.00 277.21 0.61

1,160.00 0.88 289.89 1,159.84 11.23 -9.88 -9.84 95.00 276.88 0.46

1,255.00 1.23 271.17 1,254.83 11.50 -11.59 -9.89 95.00 278.96 0.51

1,351.00 1.41 257.99 1,350.80 11.27 -13.77 -9.38 96.00 264.13 0.37

1,445.00 2.02 261.33 1,444.76 10.78 -16.54 -8.53 94.00 259.96 0.66

1,539.00 1.80 267.22 1,538.71 10.46 -19.66 -7.81 94.00 264.11 0.31

1,633.00 1.27 274.42 1,632.67 10.47 -22.17 -7.49 94.00 270.20 0.60

1,727.00 1.19 265.11 1,726.65 10.47 -24.18 -7.22 94.00 269.92 0.23

1,821.00 0.92 271.35 1,820.64 10.40 -25.91 -6.93 94.00 267.83 0.31

1,916.00 0.88 290.59 1,915.62 10.68 -27.35 -7.02 95.00 280.75 0.32

2,011.00 0.92 262.29 2,010.61 10.83 -28.79 -6.98 95.00 276.12 0.46

2,106.00 0.92 235.14 2,105.60 10.29 -30.17 -6.27 95.00 248.71 0.45

2,202.00 0.70 242.78 2,201.59 9.58 -31.33 -5.41 96.00 238.44 0.25

2,295.00 1.05 248.58 2,294.58 9.01 -32.62 -4.68 93.00 246.26 0.39

2,389.00 1.01 253.42 2,388.57 8.46 -34.22 -3.92 94.00 250.95 0.10

2,484.00 0.66 149.00 2,483.56 7.75 -34.74 -3.15 95.00 216.33 1.41
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

2,578.00 1.89 124.92 2,577.54 6.40 -33.19 -2.02 94.00 131.09 1.40

2,673.00 1.98 123.95 2,672.48 4.59 -30.55 -0.56 95.00 124.42 0.10

2,768.00 3.21 116.22 2,767.38 2.50 -26.80 1.02 95.00 119.17 1.34

2,863.00 3.30 122.46 2,862.23 -0.15 -22.10 3.03 95.00 119.38 0.38

2,957.00 2.20 128.08 2,956.12 -2.71 -18.40 5.09 94.00 124.71 1.20

3,118.00 1.10 214.66 3,117.07 -5.89 -16.85 8.04 161.00 153.94 1.49

3,213.00 1.58 247.53 3,212.04 -7.14 -18.58 9.50 95.00 234.12 0.93

3,308.00 1.36 255.61 3,307.01 -7.92 -20.88 10.58 95.00 251.27 0.32

3,403.00 1.45 250.52 3,401.98 -8.60 -23.10 11.54 95.00 252.98 0.16

3,499.00 2.07 285.50 3,497.94 -8.54 -25.92 11.85 96.00 271.19 1.26

3,594.00 2.33 296.66 3,592.87 -7.22 -29.30 10.98 95.00 291.41 0.53

3,688.00 2.55 292.88 3,686.79 -5.55 -32.93 9.80 94.00 294.68 0.29

3,782.00 2.29 290.33 3,780.70 -4.08 -36.62 8.83 94.00 291.67 0.30

3,875.00 2.33 288.75 3,873.63 -2.83 -40.15 8.04 93.00 289.53 0.08

3,969.00 2.24 292.97 3,967.55 -1.50 -43.65 7.18 94.00 290.82 0.20

4,062.00 2.24 284.62 4,060.48 -0.33 -47.09 6.47 93.00 288.80 0.35

4,157.00 2.33 286.82 4,155.41 0.70 -50.73 5.93 95.00 285.74 0.13

4,252.00 2.07 285.06 4,250.34 1.70 -54.24 5.39 95.00 285.99 0.28

4,345.00 2.29 287.43 4,343.27 2.70 -57.63 4.85 93.00 286.30 0.26

4,440.00 2.51 288.75 4,438.19 3.93 -61.41 4.12 95.00 288.12 0.24

4,533.00 2.68 280.84 4,531.09 5.00 -65.48 3.59 93.00 284.67 0.43

4,627.00 2.68 279.78 4,624.99 5.78 -69.80 3.38 94.00 280.31 0.05

4,722.00 2.86 287.52 4,719.88 6.87 -74.25 2.88 95.00 283.78 0.44

4,816.00 2.64 281.98 4,813.77 8.03 -78.60 2.30 94.00 284.86 0.37

4,911.00 2.64 283.48 4,908.67 8.99 -82.87 1.90 95.00 282.73 0.07

5,004.00 2.73 287.43 5,001.57 10.16 -87.07 1.29 93.00 285.49 0.22

5,099.00 2.81 284.62 5,096.45 11.42 -91.48 0.62 95.00 286.00 0.17
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

5,192.00 2.64 280.05 5,189.35 12.37 -95.79 0.24 93.00 282.41 0.30

5,287.00 3.65 286.90 5,284.21 13.63 -100.84 -0.35 95.00 284.03 1.13

5,381.00 3.96 288.66 5,378.00 15.54 -106.78 -1.47 94.00 287.82 0.35

5,475.00 3.74 285.50 5,471.79 17.40 -112.81 -2.53 94.00 287.13 0.33

5,569.00 3.74 284.88 5,565.59 19.00 -118.72 -3.35 94.00 285.19 0.04

5,664.00 3.91 281.10 5,660.37 20.42 -124.90 -3.95 95.00 282.95 0.32

5,759.00 3.69 284.09 5,755.17 21.79 -131.04 -4.50 95.00 282.55 0.31

5,854.00 3.65 280.66 5,849.97 23.09 -136.98 -5.02 95.00 282.38 0.23

5,949.00 3.52 283.74 5,944.79 24.35 -142.78 -5.50 95.00 282.17 0.24

6,044.00 3.12 283.74 6,039.63 25.65 -148.13 -6.10 95.00 283.74 0.42

6,138.00 3.87 287.52 6,133.45 27.22 -153.64 -6.93 94.00 285.83 0.83

6,233.00 4.13 286.90 6,228.22 29.18 -159.97 -8.05 95.00 287.20 0.28

6,328.00 4.44 283.65 6,322.95 31.04 -166.81 -9.00 95.00 285.22 0.41

6,423.00 4.26 281.01 6,417.68 32.58 -173.85 -9.61 95.00 282.36 0.28

6,518.00 4.31 282.33 6,512.41 34.02 -180.80 -10.13 95.00 281.67 0.12

6,611.00 4.31 276.97 6,605.15 35.19 -187.68 -10.39 93.00 279.65 0.43

6,704.00 4.62 282.07 6,697.87 36.39 -194.82 -10.66 93.00 279.61 0.54

6,798.00 4.62 283.21 6,791.56 38.05 -202.20 -11.33 94.00 282.64 0.10

6,892.00 4.48 277.85 6,885.27 39.42 -209.53 -11.73 94.00 280.57 0.48

6,986.00 4.57 287.25 6,978.98 41.03 -216.74 -12.39 94.00 282.60 0.79

7,081.00 3.82 284.88 7,073.72 42.96 -223.41 -13.44 95.00 286.17 0.81

7,175.00 3.21 276.71 7,167.54 44.08 -229.05 -13.80 94.00 281.15 0.84

7,271.00 3.12 259.75 7,263.40 43.92 -234.29 -12.97 96.00 268.35 0.98

7,365.00 3.91 263.08 7,357.22 43.08 -239.99 -11.39 94.00 261.60 0.87

7,458.00 5.23 274.95 7,449.93 43.07 -247.36 -10.41 93.00 269.87 1.74

7,553.00 5.80 286.55 7,544.49 44.81 -256.28 -10.98 95.00 281.05 1.31

7,647.00 5.67 283.91 7,638.02 47.28 -265.34 -12.24 94.00 285.24 0.31
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

7,741.00 5.10 268.97 7,731.61 48.32 -274.02 -12.14 94.00 276.84 1.60

7,836.00 6.73 287.96 7,826.11 49.96 -283.54 -12.53 95.00 279.78 2.66

7,930.00 7.96 294.37 7,919.34 54.34 -294.71 -15.41 94.00 291.43 1.57

8,024.00 7.16 300.44 8,012.52 60.00 -305.69 -19.59 94.00 297.25 1.20

8,120.00 5.58 309.23 8,107.93 65.98 -314.46 -24.37 96.00 304.29 1.93

8,214.00 4.18 310.46 8,201.58 71.09 -320.61 -28.64 94.00 309.76 1.49

8,308.00 3.52 283.83 8,295.38 74.01 -326.02 -30.82 94.00 298.31 2.01

8,402.00 3.82 290.07 8,389.19 75.77 -331.76 -31.82 94.00 287.08 0.53

8,497.00 3.52 291.91 8,483.99 77.95 -337.44 -33.24 95.00 290.95 0.34

8,592.00 3.16 291.39 8,578.83 79.99 -342.59 -34.59 95.00 291.66 0.38

8,685.00 2.77 290.07 8,671.71 81.70 -347.08 -35.70 93.00 290.77 0.43

8,779.00 3.65 279.70 8,765.56 82.98 -352.17 -36.31 94.00 284.17 1.12

8,873.00 4.31 281.37 8,859.33 84.18 -358.58 -36.66 94.00 280.60 0.71

8,968.00 4.40 291.56 8,954.06 86.22 -365.47 -37.79 95.00 286.52 0.82

9,062.00 4.48 300.35 9,047.78 89.40 -371.99 -40.09 94.00 295.99 0.73

9,156.00 3.65 293.58 9,141.54 92.45 -377.90 -42.34 94.00 297.31 1.02

9,250.00 2.59 280.14 9,235.40 94.03 -382.73 -43.27 94.00 288.01 1.36

9,345.00 2.42 277.32 9,330.31 94.66 -386.83 -43.36 95.00 278.78 0.22

9,416.00 1.89 276.27 9,401.26 94.98 -389.49 -43.33 71.00 276.86 0.75

9,476.00 1.67 252.38 9,461.23 94.82 -391.30 -42.94 60.00 265.07 1.28

9,507.00 4.11 215.20 9,492.19 93.78 -392.37 -41.76 31.00 225.71 9.54

9,538.00 7.56 209.06 9,523.03 91.08 -394.00 -38.88 31.00 211.22 11.29

9,569.00 9.94 205.70 9,553.66 86.89 -396.16 -34.44 31.00 207.15 7.85

9,601.00 14.37 199.86 9,584.94 80.66 -398.70 -27.94 32.00 202.26 14.35

9,632.00 18.02 195.74 9,614.71 72.43 -401.31 -19.43 31.00 197.57 12.34

9,663.00 20.46 192.26 9,643.97 62.52 -403.76 -9.29 31.00 193.89 8.69

9,711.00 24.41 190.27 9,688.33 44.55 -407.32 8.99 48.00 191.18 8.38
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

9,758.00 27.51 191.30 9,730.58 24.35 -411.17 29.53 47.00 190.81 6.66

9,804.00 28.75 192.85 9,771.15 3.14 -415.72 51.14 46.00 192.09 3.13

9,851.00 29.00 192.52 9,812.31 -19.00 -420.70 73.75 47.00 192.68 0.63

9,898.00 29.50 192.67 9,853.31 -41.41 -425.71 96.62 47.00 192.60 1.08

9,945.00 32.08 192.09 9,893.69 -64.91 -430.86 120.59 47.00 192.37 5.53

9,992.00 34.16 191.82 9,933.05 -90.03 -436.18 146.19 47.00 191.95 4.44

10,039.00 38.15 190.41 9,970.99 -117.24 -441.51 173.86 47.00 191.08 8.67

10,085.00 43.01 190.54 10,005.92 -146.65 -446.95 203.73 46.00 190.48 10.57

10,132.00 48.29 189.88 10,038.76 -179.72 -452.89 237.29 47.00 190.20 11.28

10,179.00 53.15 188.24 10,068.51 -215.64 -458.60 273.65 47.00 189.03 10.69

10,226.00 58.36 187.44 10,094.95 -254.11 -463.89 312.48 47.00 187.83 11.17

10,274.00 61.90 188.30 10,118.85 -295.34 -469.60 354.10 48.00 187.88 7.54

10,321.00 65.51 188.90 10,139.67 -336.99 -475.90 396.22 47.00 188.60 7.77

10,369.00 68.63 189.41 10,158.37 -380.63 -482.93 440.40 48.00 189.16 6.57

10,416.00 73.89 189.67 10,173.46 -424.51 -490.31 484.87 47.00 189.54 11.20

10,465.00 78.67 189.86 10,185.08 -471.41 -498.38 532.42 49.00 189.77 9.76

10,523.00 84.76 189.31 10,193.43 -527.97 -507.93 589.75 58.00 189.58 10.54

10,617.00 93.52 186.55 10,194.84 -620.96 -520.88 683.63 94.00 187.93 9.77

10,712.00 89.87 184.82 10,192.03 -715.44 -530.29 778.53 95.00 185.68 4.25

10,806.00 89.45 185.04 10,192.59 -809.09 -538.36 872.43 94.00 184.93 0.50

10,900.00 88.64 183.19 10,194.16 -902.83 -545.11 966.25 94.00 184.12 2.15

10,995.00 89.62 179.80 10,195.60 -997.77 -547.59 1,060.70 95.00 181.49 3.71

11,089.00 87.60 178.66 10,197.88 -1,091.73 -546.32 1,153.69 94.00 179.23 2.47

11,183.00 91.36 184.82 10,198.74 -1,185.62 -549.18 1,247.15 94.00 181.74 7.68

11,278.00 91.36 183.06 10,196.48 -1,280.36 -555.70 1,341.94 95.00 183.94 1.85

11,372.00 90.07 182.60 10,195.31 -1,374.24 -560.34 1,435.61 94.00 182.83 1.46

11,466.00 92.20 184.50 10,193.45 -1,468.03 -566.16 1,529.36 94.00 183.55 3.04
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed East

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

Design: ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: 2960+24 @ 2984.00usft (Hercules)

North Reference:

Well ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED 102H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

11,561.00 93.04 187.01 10,189.10 -1,562.44 -575.68 1,624.21 95.00 185.75 2.78

11,655.00 91.05 185.38 10,185.75 -1,655.83 -585.81 1,718.12 94.00 186.19 2.74

11,749.00 88.56 183.75 10,186.07 -1,749.52 -593.29 1,811.98 94.00 184.57 3.17

11,844.00 89.99 182.43 10,187.27 -1,844.37 -598.41 1,906.69 95.00 183.09 2.05

11,938.00 91.67 183.58 10,185.91 -1,938.22 -603.34 2,000.39 94.00 183.00 2.17

12,033.00 92.56 182.86 10,182.40 -2,033.01 -608.67 2,095.06 95.00 183.22 1.20

12,127.00 88.95 182.40 10,181.16 -2,126.88 -612.98 2,188.69 94.00 182.63 3.87

12,222.00 88.00 180.47 10,183.69 -2,221.81 -615.36 2,283.12 95.00 181.44 2.26

12,316.00 90.41 181.43 10,185.00 -2,315.78 -616.92 2,376.49 94.00 180.95 2.76

12,411.00 90.99 181.76 10,183.84 -2,410.74 -619.57 2,470.98 95.00 181.59 0.70

12,505.00 90.83 182.54 10,182.34 -2,504.66 -623.09 2,564.56 94.00 182.15 0.85

12,600.00 90.88 183.41 10,180.92 -2,599.52 -628.02 2,659.25 95.00 182.97 0.92

12,694.00 91.44 184.39 10,179.02 -2,693.28 -634.41 2,753.05 94.00 183.90 1.20

12,788.00 90.99 183.53 10,177.03 -2,787.04 -640.90 2,846.84 94.00 183.96 1.03

12,883.00 89.87 181.49 10,176.32 -2,881.94 -645.06 2,941.48 95.00 182.51 2.45

12,977.00 89.17 179.26 10,177.10 -2,975.92 -645.68 3,034.74 94.00 180.38 2.49

13,072.00 86.59 179.46 10,180.62 -3,070.85 -644.62 3,128.71 95.00 179.36 2.72

13,166.00 87.83 181.22 10,185.19 -3,164.73 -645.18 3,221.86 94.00 180.34 2.29

13,261.00 89.17 182.51 10,187.68 -3,259.64 -648.27 3,316.37 95.00 181.87 1.96

13,355.00 91.56 184.61 10,187.08 -3,353.44 -654.10 3,410.13 94.00 183.56 3.38

13,450.00 93.85 186.24 10,182.60 -3,447.90 -663.07 3,504.95 95.00 185.42 2.96

13,544.00 93.86 185.69 10,176.28 -3,541.18 -672.82 3,598.71 94.00 185.97 0.58

13,639.00 92.42 186.33 10,171.07 -3,635.52 -682.75 3,693.53 95.00 186.01 1.66

13,734.00 91.84 185.93 10,167.54 -3,729.91 -692.89 3,788.43 95.00 186.13 0.74

13,828.00 91.92 185.54 10,164.46 -3,823.39 -702.28 3,882.34 94.00 185.74 0.42

13,922.00 88.92 184.68 10,163.77 -3,917.00 -710.65 3,976.24 94.00 185.11 3.32

14,016.00 89.43 183.82 10,165.12 -4,010.73 -717.61 4,070.08 94.00 184.25 1.06

5/30/2019 12:13:18PM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85 Page 8



Project:
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14,111.00 89.54 184.68 10,165.98 -4,105.46 -724.65 4,164.92 95.00 184.25 0.91

14,205.00 92.65 184.49 10,164.18 -4,199.13 -732.16 4,258.77 94.00 184.59 3.31

14,299.00 92.28 184.46 10,160.14 -4,292.76 -739.49 4,352.56 94.00 184.47 0.39

14,394.00 91.44 183.47 10,157.06 -4,387.48 -746.06 4,447.32 95.00 183.96 1.37

14,488.00 90.43 182.68 10,155.52 -4,481.33 -751.10 4,541.03 94.00 183.07 1.36

14,582.00 89.23 182.89 10,155.80 -4,575.22 -755.67 4,634.71 94.00 182.78 1.30

14,676.00 89.40 184.50 10,156.92 -4,669.01 -761.72 4,728.49 94.00 183.70 1.72

14,770.00 90.94 185.34 10,156.65 -4,762.66 -769.78 4,822.39 94.00 184.92 1.87

14,864.00 91.58 185.77 10,154.58 -4,856.20 -778.88 4,916.31 94.00 185.55 0.82

14,959.00 88.92 185.27 10,154.16 -4,950.75 -788.02 5,011.25 95.00 185.52 2.85

15,053.00 92.48 188.48 10,153.02 -5,044.04 -799.27 5,105.21 94.00 186.87 5.10

15,148.00 91.50 189.35 10,149.72 -5,137.83 -813.98 5,200.12 95.00 188.92 1.38

15,243.00 91.39 190.27 10,147.32 -5,231.41 -830.16 5,295.01 95.00 189.81 0.98

15,337.00 90.01 190.54 10,146.17 -5,323.86 -847.13 5,388.88 94.00 190.41 1.50

15,432.00 90.80 189.37 10,145.50 -5,417.42 -863.56 5,483.79 95.00 189.96 1.49

15,526.00 88.84 183.90 10,145.80 -5,510.75 -874.41 5,577.74 94.00 186.64 6.18

15,621.00 90.99 183.63 10,145.94 -5,605.54 -880.65 5,672.53 95.00 183.76 2.28

15,715.00 89.96 180.98 10,145.16 -5,699.45 -884.43 5,766.13 94.00 182.30 3.02

15,810.00 89.82 179.88 10,145.34 -5,794.45 -885.14 5,860.41 95.00 180.43 1.17

15,904.00 90.38 179.81 10,145.18 -5,888.45 -884.89 5,953.57 94.00 179.85 0.60

15,998.00 90.13 179.06 10,144.76 -5,982.44 -883.96 6,046.64 94.00 179.43 0.84

16,093.00 89.23 178.19 10,145.29 -6,077.41 -881.68 6,140.50 95.00 178.63 1.32

